

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7480 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IFTEKHAR AHMAD SIDDIQUI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Maonj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed leaving  
the question of law open.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7480 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

IFTEKHAR AHMAD SIDDIQUI

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed leaving  
the question of law open.

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,  
October 06, 2010.